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SENATE BILL 145

42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996

INTRODUCED BY

BEN D. ALTAMIRANO

FOR THE LEGISLATIVE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE

AN ACT

MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES

DEPARTMENT TO PROVIDE OR CONTRACT FOR CERTAIN SERVICES FOR

YOUTH.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  APPROPRIATION.--

A.  Ninety thousand dollars ($90,000) is appropriated

from the general fund to the children, youth and families

department for expenditure in fiscal year 1997 to provide or

contract for services for youth in the following amounts for the

following purposes:

(1)  forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) for a

health hotline resource and referral program and service; and

(2)  forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) for a

program of entrepreneurship and leadership.



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.109180.1

B.  Any unexpended or unencumbered balance remaining

at the end of fiscal year 1997 shall revert to the general fund.
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     FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

     SECOND SESSION, 1996

JANUARY 24, 1996

Mr. President:

Your COMMITTEES' COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 145

has had it under consideration and finds same to be GERMANE, PURSUANT

TO CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, and thence referred to the RULES

COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

SENATOR MANNY M. ARAGON, Chairman 
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Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                        (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

S0145CC1
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     FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

     SECOND SESSION, 1996

February 8, 1996

Mr. President:

Your RULES COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 145

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that

it DO PASS, and thence referred to the FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Gloria Howes, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)
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                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  4  For  1  Against

Yes: 4

No: Donisthorpe

Excused: Altamirano, Aragon, EJennings, Romero

Absent: 0

S0145RU1
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