1	SENATE BILL 145					
2	42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996					
3	INTRODUCED BY					
4	BEN D. ALTAMI RANO					
5						
6						
7						
8	FOR THE LEGISLATIVE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE					
9						
10	AN ACT					
11	MAKING AN APPROPRIATION TO THE CHILDREN, YOUTH AND FAMILIES					
12	DEPARTMENT TO PROVIDE OR CONTRACT FOR CERTAIN SERVICES FOR					
13	YOUTH .					
14						
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:					
16	Section 1. APPROPRIATION					
17	A. Ninety thousand dollars (\$90,000) is appropriated					
18	from the general fund to the children, youth and families					
19	department for expenditure in fiscal year 1997 to provide or					
20	contract for services for youth in the following amounts for the					
21	following purposes:					
22	(1) forty-five thousand dollars (\$45,000) for a					
23	health hotline resource and referral program and service; and					
24	(2) forty-five thousand dollars (\$45,000) for a					
25	program of entrepreneurship and leadership.					
	. 109180. 1					

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

1		B.	Any u	nexper	nded o	or unei	ncumbere	ed bala	nce rema	i ni ng
2	at the	end of	fi scal	year	1997	shal l	revert	to the	general	fund.
3					-	2 -				
4										
5										
6										
7										
8										
9										
10										
11										
12										
13										
14										
15										
16										
17										
18										
19 80										
20 21										
21 22										
23										
24										
25										
	. 109180	. 1								

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

I

	1	FORTY- SECOND LEGISLATURE						
	2	SECOND SESSION, 1996						
	3							
	4							
	5	JANUARY 24, 1996						
	6							
	7	Mr. President:						
	8							
	9	Your COMMITTEES' COMMITTEE , to whom has been referred						
	10							
	11	SENATE BILL 145						
	12							
	13							
	14	TO CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, and thence referred to the RULES						
	15							
	16							
<u>ew</u>	e 17 e 17 18							
	7							
	. 10							
iteri	20 2 2 2 2 2 2							
an b								
<u>Underscored mterial</u> [bracketed mterial]								
	<u>–</u> 25							
		. 109180. 1						
		- 3 -						

dopted		Not Adopted	
	(Chief Clerk)		(Chief Clerk)
	Date		
60145CC1			
. 109180	. 1		

<u>Underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

	1	FORTY- SECOND LEGISLATURE							
	2	SECOND SESSION, 1996							
	3								
	4								
	5		February 8, 1996						
	6								
	7	Mr. President:							
	8								
	9	Your RULES COMMITTEE ,	to whom has been referred						
	10								
	11	SENATE BILL 145							
	12								
	13	has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that							
	14	it DO PASS , and thence referred to the FINANCE COMMITTEE .							
	15								
	16		Respectfully submitted,						
<u>new</u> lel ete	17 18								
= ne = de	18								
	20								
<u>teri</u>	20 21		Gloria Howes, Chairman						
l m	22								
<u>score</u>	23								
<u>Underscored</u> mterial [bracketed_mterial]	24								
	25	Adopted	Not Adopted						
		(Chief Clerk)	(Chief Clerk)						
		. 109180. 1	- 5 -						

```
Date _____
 1
 2
     The roll call vote was <u>4</u> For <u>1</u> Against
 3
     Yes:
 4
               4
               Doni sthorpe
 5
     No:
 6
     Excused: Altamirano, Aragon, EJennings, Romero
     Absent:
               0
 7
 8
 9
10
     S0145RU1
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
       . 109180. 1
```

- 6 -

[bracketed mterial] = delete

<u> Underscored material = new</u>